141362

800R 21/ PAGE 22

FILED FOR RECORD SKAMMENTO, WASH BY Trustee Services

When Peccrded Mail To: Trustee Services Inc. PO Box 2980 Silverdale, WA 98383-2980 Jun 12 1 37 PH 'OI PX dery AUDITOR GARY H. OLSON

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

Loan No: 700469916

TSINO: RIGISY

Trustee Services Inc. is hereby appointed successor Trustee under that certain Deed of Trust described below:

Borrower: ANN JERMAN, A SINGLE PERSON

SKAMANIA TITLE CO Beneficiary: STERLING SAVINGS BANK

Dated: 12/02/1998

Recorded: 12/07/1998 Auditor's Fife No: 133599

Volume: 183

Page: 943 Re-Recorded: Auditor's File No: N/A

Volume: N/A

Page: N/A Filed for record in SKAMANIA County, State of WASHINGTON

Date: 05/24/2001

Sterling Savings Bank- Consumer Servicing

Nissa Gibbs, Servicing Specialist

State of WASHINGTON, County of: Spokane

On 05/24/2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of WASHINGTON, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Nissa Gibbs to me known to be the Servicing Specialist of the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath state that half he is subjected to execute the said instrument and that the said efficient is the corporation of said. he/she is authorized to execute the said instrument and that the seal affixed is the corporate seal of said

Winessony hand and official seen hereto affixed the day and year first above written will SA A. M. Theresa a matson

Notary Public in and for the State of WASHINGTON

Residing at Spokane

My commission expires on 09/16/2001

WASHININ